

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 1/2024**

**CNR-WBSP01-000039-2024**

Present : Mir Rashid Ali Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore(In-charge)

J.O. Code : WB00701

Order No. 07

Dt. 21.03.2024

Accused on C/B is present with hazira.

Ld Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 03.09.2024 for appearance and ios report.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Later Order No. 07

Dt. 21.03.2024

After passing the above order, the I.O submits Parnashree P.S charge sheet bearing no. 88 of 2024 dated 19.03.2024 against accused Sanatan Mahato for offence punishable U/s- 376 IPC and sec 6 of POCSO Act 2012 along with copies of relevant documents.

Seen and perused the materials in the case record and the final report U/s- 173 Cr.P.C.

Cognizance is taken.

To date i.e. 03.09.2024 for appearance and supply of copy.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge,  
Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.