

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Special Case No. 1/2024**

**CNR: WBSP01-000039-2024**

Present : Chinmay Chattopadhyaya-II (JO Code – WB00695)  
Judge in charge, Special Court & 2<sup>nd</sup> A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 11

Dt. 09.12.2025

Accused Sanatan Mahato on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

A petition is filed by Ld defence counsel on behalf of the accused praying for call for report from I.O.regarding seized articles mobile phones.

Heard. Considered .

Prayer is allowed.

**Accordingly,I.O of this is directed to file a report regarding seized articles, mobile phones on 13.01.2026.**

Case is adjourned.

Fix **10.07.2026** for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

sd/-

Judge-in-charge,  
Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.